Docket No.: FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 07-16-2001 (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 112.17.77666 ttached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Larry M. Shepherd 7-100) Name Robert S. Cottriel Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: P.O. Box 5104, ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Grants Pass State: OR ☐ Other Execution Date: 6/30/01 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,451,024 🗌 Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Harrington 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 ▼ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Internal Address: credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1211 S.W. 5th, Suite 1920 8. Deposit account number:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

7/6/01

State: OR ZIP: 97204

Robert L. Harrington

Name of Person Signing

07/13/2001 DEYRNE 00000155 4451024

City: Portland

n Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

ATENT

Date

**REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0720** 

C:\My Documents\ASSIGNMT\Wedge.wpd

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, LARRY M. SHEPHERD, of 3724 Jerome Prairie Road, Grants Pass, OR 97527, U.S.A., am the recorded sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 4,451,024 and Canadian Patent No. 1,213,501, and

WHEREAS, ROBERT COTTRIEL, with a Post Office address of P.O. Box 5104, Grants Pass, OR 97527, U.S.A., has acquired the full and complete interest therein and by this written document is affirming in writing the acquisition of said interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, LARRY M. SHEPHERD, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ROBERT COTTRIEL the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the above-identified patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do.

Jung M Shyhu JARRY M. SHEPHERD

Assignment for USO CAMADIAN PAGE 2 OF 2
PATENTS

STATE OF (legan) ) ss.
County of aseghene

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, by the above-named LARRY M. SHEPHERD, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

OFFICIAL SEAL

CANDICE E BLASDELL

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 308358

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 12, 2002

Notary Public for 1-12-02

My Commission Expires:

2

PATENT REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0722